
Class Team Name Tot Points Tot Weight Day1-Day2 Tot.
Fish

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Portugal

Czech Republic

Slovakia

Croatia

Italy

England

South Africa

France

Serbia

Spain

Hungary

Germany

Belgium

Netherlands

Bosnia

Poland

San Marino

29.0

33.0

33.0

34.0

35.0

35.0

38.0

38.5

41.0

41.5

42.0

43.0

44.0

44.0

47.0

51.0

57.0

18,045

21,740

21,615

20,735

21,125

17,965

15,340

17,895

16,485

14,975

15,185

16,135

17,140

13,025

12,290

13,015

10,385

15.0- 14.0

16.0- 17.0

13.0- 20.0

23.0- 11.0

16.0- 19.0

15.0- 20.0

18.0- 20.0

13.0- 25.5

20.0- 21.0

21.0- 20.5

19.0- 23.0

20.0- 23.0

25.0- 19.0

26.0- 18.0

26.0- 21.0

26.0- 25.0

30.0- 27.0
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Class. Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Tot.
Points

Weight
(g)

Points
Day1-Day2

Fish

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Turkovic

Pokorný

Hamar

Silva

Visciglia

Smaha

Mertens

Nenadovic

Watson

Kassai

Morales Dorado

Casiraghi

Wegst

Sykora

Caudin

Rimes

Bekker

Hache

Oomen

Ferreira

Veselý

Piqueres Peset

Zlatovic

Ilic

Blom

Guerra

Saetti

Perko

Špoljaric

Damay

Taylor

Ivan

Ondrej

Ferenc

Carlos

Alberto

Juraj

Dylan

Milan

Ryan

Adrian

Juan A.

Simone

Florian

Simon

Alexandre

Adrej

Johan

Jules

Dylan

Diogo

Jan

Just

Dragana

Aleksa

Dirk

Alexandre

Luca

Alen

Mario

Jordan

Ben

Croatia

Czech Republic

Hungary

Portugal

Italy

Slovakia

Belgium

Serbia

England

Hungary

Spain

Italy

Germany

Slovakia

France

Slovakia

South Africa

France

Netherlands

Portugal

Czech Republic

Spain

Bosnia

Serbia

South Africa

Portugal

Italy

Croatia

Croatia

France

England

2.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

4.0

4.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

10.0

10.0

11,210

7,280

6,690

6,180

10,080

9,295

7,640

7,430

6,190

4,090

6,150

4,935

4,925

4,130

6,090

5,420

4,670

4,425

4,090

3,930

7,230

3,360

3,080

5,450

4,490

3,455

3,370

3,030

3,005

4,590

4,525

1 - 1

1 - 2

2 - 1

1 - 2

3 - 1

1 - 3

4 - 1

4 - 1

2 - 3

1 - 4

4 - 2

2 - 4

4 - 2

1 - 5

3 - 4

2 - 5

6 - 1

1 - 6

3 - 4

3 - 4

2 - 6

5 - 3

7 - 1

6 - 3

5 - 4

3 - 6

3 - 6

6 - 3

8 - 1

1 - 9

2 - 8
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Class. Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Tot.
Points

Weight
(g)

Points
Day1-Day2

Fish

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Connor

Raschi

Zawada

Bakkernes

Van Staden

Michelans

Vidakovic

Berardi

Herrerias Flore

Bacinova

Simikic

Mienie

Breiter

Lamot

Stepniak

Ulin

Aafjes

Tošic

Geisler

Laszloczki

Pavelka Jun.

Gennari

Alexandre

Valchav

De Groote

Ackermann

Nicolson

Kubat

Clements

Dabizljevic

Pongrac

Barlow

Federico

Jakub

Jeffery

Vihan

Daniel

Nemanja

Federico

Jordi

Barbora

Grozdan

Marthinus

Philip

Oliver

Piotr

Joachim

Thom

Milan

Mikolak

Laszlo

Roman

Mattia

Ana

Jakub

Laurens

Sebastian

Reece

Maciej

Alex

Jovan

Mihael

England

San Marino

Poland

Netherlands

South Africa

Germany

Bosnia

San Marino

Spain

Czech Republic

Bosnia

South Africa

Germany

Belgium

Poland

Belgium

Netherlands

Serbia

Poland

Hungary

Slovakia

San Marino

Portugal

Czech Republic

Belgium

Germany

England

Poland

England

Serbia

Croatia

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

11.0

11.0

11.0

11.5

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

14.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

11.0

11.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

15.0

3,790

3,525

3,290

3,005

2,590

4,240

4,220

3,970

2,800

4,290

3,930

3,590

3,060

3,530

2,320

2,210

2,870

1,410

4,080

2,885

2,770

1,380

3,920

2,100

2,610

2,450

2,100

1,535

1,360

1,260

2,370

6 - 4

3 - 7

7 - 3

7 - 3

2 - 8

3 - 8

6 - 5

9 - 2

5 - 6½

5 - 7

4 - 8

5 - 7

4 - 8

7 - 6

4 - 9

6 - 7

9 - 5

5 - 9

7 - 8

7 - 9

9 - 7

9 - 9

9 - 2

9 - 2

9 - 5

9 - 5

5 - 9

9 - 5

9 - 5

5 - 9

9 - 6
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Class. Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Tot.
Points

Weight
(g)

Points
Day1-Day2

Fish

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Visser

Ravon

Garcia Hernande

De Rade

Stojcevic

Bordiga

Kesik

Duchesne

Coppin

Minanov

Gavric

Kostka

Riboni

Figueiredo

Ebner

Ricardi

Nemeth

Kovacs

Benitez Prado

Raschi

Koler

Bart

Jérémy

Jesus

Luciën

Snjezana

Matteo

Patryk

Maxime

Arnaud

Marko

Igor

Jan

Roberto

Fabio

Kevin

Jody

Adam

Hajnalka

Javier

Filippo

Maja

Netherlands

France

Spain

Netherlands

Bosnia

Italy

Poland

France

Belgium

Croatia

Serbia

Czech Republic

Italy

Portugal

Germany

San Marino

Hungary

Hungary

Spain

San Marino

Bosnia

15.0

15.5

16.0

16.0

16.0

17.0

17.0

17.0

17.0

17.0

17.0

17.0

17.0

17.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

1,330

1,190

2,000

1,730

990

2,170

1,790

1,600

1,150

1,120

935

840

570

560

1,460

920

780

740

665

590

70

9 - 6

9 - 6½

7 - 9

7 - 9

9 - 7

8 - 9

8 - 9

8 - 9

8 - 9

8 - 9

9 - 8

8 - 9

9 - 8

8 - 9

9 - 9

9 - 9

9 - 9

9 - 9

9 - 9

9 - 9

9 - 9
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Class Team Name Tot Points Tot Weight Section Points Fish

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Croatia

Portugal

Czech Republic

Netherlands

Italy

Belgium

England

South Africa

Slovakia

Spain

Serbia

Bosnia

Germany

Hungary

Poland

France

San Marino

11

14

17

18

19

19

20

20

20

20½

21

21

23

23

25

25½

27

12,635

9,675

8,080

7,555

9,355

9,100

8,935

8,230

8,015

8,525

10,205

6,740

7,405

7,215

6,015

7,225

6,305

1 - 1 - 3 - 6

2 - 2 - 4 - 6

2 - 2 - 6 - 7

3 - 4 - 5 - 6

1 - 4 - 6 - 8

1 - 5 - 6 - 7

3 - 4 - 5 - 8

1 - 4 - 7 - 8

3 - 5 - 5 - 7

2 - 3 - 6½- 9

1 - 3 - 8 - 9

1 - 5 - 7 - 8

2 - 5 - 8 - 8

1 - 4 - 9 - 9

3 - 5 - 8 - 9

4 - 6 - 6½- 9

2 - 7 - 9 - 9
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Class.
(Day)

Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Points Weight (g) Fish

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Turkovic

Nenadovic

Visciglia

Mertens

Bekker

Hamar

Špoljaric

Zlatovic

Morales Dorado

Alexandre

Berardi

Wegst

Silva

Valchav

Pokorný

Watson

Ilic

Smaha

Bakkernes

Perko

Zawada

Piqueres Peset

Caudin

Oomen

Blom

Connor

Ferreira

Casiraghi

Kassai

De Groote

Ackermann

Ivan

Milan

Alberto

Dylan

Johan

Ferenc

Mario

Dragana

Juan A.

Ana

Federico

Florian

Carlos

Jakub

Ondrej

Ryan

Aleksa

Juraj

Jeffery

Alen

Jakub

Just

Alexandre

Dylan

Dirk

Barlow

Diogo

Simone

Adrian

Laurens

Sebastian

Croatia
Serbia
Italy

Belgium
South Africa

Hungary
Croatia
Bosnia
Spain

Portugal
San Marino
Germany
Portugal

Czech Republic
Czech Republic

England
Serbia

Slovakia
Netherlands

Croatia
Poland
Spain
France

Netherlands
South Africa

England
Portugal

Italy
Hungary
Belgium
Germany

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
5

5,990
5,590
5,550
4,380
3,860
3,140
2,335
2,280
4,810
3,920
3,520
3,125
2,890
2,100
2,090
3,850
3,250
2,945
2,035
1,940
1,860
1,860
3,420
2,570
2,350
1,770
1,740
1,725
1,430
2,610
2,450

44

71

32

78

21

126

24

34

31

44

70

44

47

14

19

41

40

77

28

56

135

25

60

41

19

71

37

18

99

36

28
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Class.
(Day)

Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Weight
(g)

Fish Peg

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

MERTENS

WEGST

SMAHA

BLOM

VIDAKOVIC

HACHE

BACINOVA

TAYLOR

LASZLOCZKI

Dylan

Florian

Juraj

Dirk

Nemanja

Jules

Barbora

Ben

Laszlo

Belgium

Germany

Slovakia

South Africa

Bosnia

France

Czech Republic

England

Hungary

4,380

3,125

2,945

2,350

2,170

2,015

1,990

1,955

1,865

78

44

77

19

37

134

20

62

44

1

2

7

3

9

8

6

5

4
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Class.
(Day)

Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Weight
(g)

Fish Peg

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ŠPOLJARIC

VIDAKOVIC

BAKKERNES

CASIRAGHI

KUBAT

GUERRA

RASCHI

GAVRIC

BENITEZ PRADO

Mario

Nemanja

Jeffery

Simone

Maciej

Alexandre

Federico

Igor

Javier

Croatia

Bosnia

Netherlands

Italy

Poland

Portugal

San Marino

Serbia

Spain

2,335

2,170

2,035

1,725

1,535

1,125

1,005

935

665

24

37

28

18

72

12

18

58

13

11

18

17

14

15

13

12

16

10
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Class.
(Day)

Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Weight
(g)

Fish Peg

1

2

3

4

5

6.5

6.5

8

9

BEKKER

SILVA

PERKO

KASSAI

RIMES

RAVON

HERRERIAS FLORE

RIBONI

TOŠIC

Johan

Carlos

Alen

Adrian

Adrej

Jérémy

Jordi

Roberto

Milan

South Africa

Portugal

Croatia

Hungary

Slovakia

France

Spain

Italy

Serbia

3,860

2,890

1,940

1,430

1,310

1,190

1,190

570

430

21

47

56

99

48

97

28

12

12

7

1

3

5

9

4

2

6

8
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Class.
(Day)

Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Weight
(g)

Fish Peg

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ZLATOVIC

POKORNÝ

ZAWADA

CONNOR

AAFJES

LAMOT

RIMES

MICHELANS

GENNARI

Dragana

Ondrej

Jakub

Barlow

Thom

Oliver

Adrej

Daniel

Mattia

Bosnia

Czech Republic

Poland

England

Netherlands

Belgium

Slovakia

Germany

San Marino

2,280

2,090

1,860

1,770

1,620

1,350

1,310

1,110

860

34

19

135

71

47

113

48

32

30

17

11

12

14

13

10

18

15

16

T
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Class.
(Day)

Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Weight
(g)

Fish Peg

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

HAMAR

VALCHAV

PIQUERES PESET

FERREIRA

CLEMENTS

VISSER

ULIN

BREITER

STEPNIAK

Ferenc

Jakub

Just

Diogo

Alex

Bart

Joachim

Philip

Piotr

Hungary

Czech Republic

Spain

Portugal

England

Netherlands

Belgium

Germany

Poland

3,140

2,100

1,860

1,740

1,360

1,330

760

720

470

126

14

25

37

37

25

24

19

24

9

3

7

4

6

5

2

1

8

.Fissero Garolda

.
15th Coarse Angling World Under18

SECTOR C

Day 25-07-2010

Organizer Country: Sezione Provinciale di Mantova

Time
14:52:19

President of Jury



Class.
(Day)

Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Weight
(g)

Fish Peg

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

TURKOVIC

BERARDI

ILIC

HAMAR

SYKORA

SAETTI

STOJCEVIC

VAN STADEN

DAMAY

Ivan

Federico

Aleksa

Ferenc

Simon

Luca

Snjezana

Vihan

Jordan

Croatia

San Marino

Serbia

Hungary

Slovakia

Italy

Bosnia

South Africa

France

5,990

3,520

3,250

3,140

1,550

1,510

990

640

600

44

70

40

126

29

25

27

23

28

14

17

12

18

13

10

16

15

11

T
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Class.
(Day)

Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Weight
(g)

Fish Peg

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

VISCIGLIA

ALEXANDRE

WATSON

CAUDIN

DE GROOTE

PONGRAC

PAVELKA JUN.

GEISLER

RICARDI

Alberto

Ana

Ryan

Alexandre

Laurens

Mihael

Roman

Mikolak

Jody

Italy

Portugal

England

France

Belgium

Croatia

Slovakia

Poland

San Marino

5,550

3,920

3,850

3,420

2,610

2,370

2,210

2,150

920

32

44

41

60

36

22

17

109

15

8

2

9

7

5

6

3

1

4
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Class.
(Day)

Angler
Surname

Angler
Name

Team Name Weight
(g)

Fish Peg

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

NENADOVIC

MORALES DORADO

WATSON

OOMEN

ACKERMANN

VESELÝ

MIENIE

SIMIKIC

NEMETH

Milan

Juan A.

Ryan

Dylan

Sebastian

Jan

Marthinus

Grozdan

Adam

Serbia

Spain

England

Netherlands

Germany

Czech Republic

South Africa

Bosnia

Hungary

5,590

4,810

3,850

2,570

2,450

1,900

1,380

1,300

780

71

31

41

41

28

9

36

15

36

17

14

18

16

11

15

10

13

12

T
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